

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 433 by Representative Deshotel

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 6, after "duties of" and before "Louisiana" insert "the secretary of"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, delete lines 14 through 19 in their entirety and on page 2 delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert the following:

"B.(1) After allocation of money to the Bond Security and Redemption Fund as provided in Article VII, Section (9)(B) of the Constitution of Louisiana, the treasurer shall deposit into the fund any money transferred or appropriated by the legislature. The treasurer shall also deposit into the fund any grants, donations, gifts, or other monies which may become available."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, at the end of line 10, delete "projects." and insert "purposes."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, on line 11, after "Act," and before "Louisiana" insert "the secretary of"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, at the beginning on line 20, delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 2."